GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT CONTROLLER, FOOD & SUPPLIES. NORTH 24-PARGANAS.

80 / 1 /2 K.N.C. Road Barasat Kolkata 700124 Phone No: (033) 2552 3247 email: dcfs.n24p.wb@gmail.com

MEMO NO: - 1060(45) / DCF&S/N-24PGS/14

Date :- 10.06.2014

TENDER NOTICE

For and on behalf of the Govt. Of West Bengal, the District Controller Food & Supplies. North 24 Parganas; invites open tender in the prescribed from experienced, bonafied and financially solvent person/persons for appointment of Handling Contractors by the DistrictController (Food & supplies), North 24 Parganas for loading & Unloading of food grains bag from/into Railway wagons, Trucks etc, Stacking food grains bags bagging, re-bagging, weightment, Standardisation, cleaning of food grain, periodical physical verification etc. at the State Govt. Food storage godowns and hired godown in this District, Namely at i) FSD Basirhat, ii)FSD Bongaon, iii) Kawkepara – I Hired Godown, iv) Kawkepara – II Hired Godown, vi) M.R Enterprises Hired Godown, vii)Haroa Central Co-Operative Society, Hired Godown, viii) Pratapnagar Hired Godown, for KMS 2013-2014, with provision for subsequent extension of further 6(six) months with the same terms and conditions in two phases of 3(three) months each, if so considered necessary by the employer.

Tender form (Not Transferable) with detailed terms and condition are available from the officeof the undersigned on payment Rs. 500/-(Rupees Five hundred only) per set through T.R Challan under receipt head "8443-00-103-001-07-deposit"

Tender forms will be sold in any working day on & from 10.06.2014 TO 25/06/2014 upto 12 noon from the office of the undersigned.

The tender will be open at **4 P.M** on **25.06.2014** in the chamber of the Additional District Magistrate (G) North 24 Parganas., Barasat; applicant or their representatives may remain present during open of the Tender.

The selected tender along with earnest money of Rs. 5000/-(Rupees five thousand) only in the form of Demand Draft/D.C.R drawn in favour of District Controller, food & Supplies, north 24 parganas, Barasat payable at the State Bank of India, will be received on 10/06/2014 to 25/06/2014 upto 12 noon in the selected tender box in the chamber of the undersigned.

Tender form not accompanied by the earnest money shall be summarily rejected without assigning any reason thereof.

In the tender, the rate is to be quoted clearly at per/below 390% ASOR in terms of percentages where applicable rates quoted above 390% ASOR, will be liable to be rejected.

In the event of declaration of holiday on the date of opening of the tender by Government the following day i.e 26/06/2014 will be the date of opening of tender.

Sealed Tender along with the passport size attested photographs, ration card, income Tax clearance certificate should be submitted in the cover with mentioning the name of the godown for which tender is submitted.

The Additional District Magistrate (G); North 24 parganas, Barasat reserves the right to reject any or all the tender without assigning reason what so ever.

Copy forward for information and necessary action taken to:-

- 1. The Sabadhipati, Zilla Parisad; North 24 Parganaas
- 2. The Director, Dte. Of DDP&S; F&S Department. 11/A, MirzaGalib Street, Kol-87
- 3. The District Magistrate; North 24 PArganas.
- **4.** The Additional District Magistrate (G); North 24 Parganas; Barasat, this has reference to his approval dated 03/06/2014
- 5. The Regional Joint Director; F&S Deptt. Krishnagar; Nadia
- **6. 10.** The Sub-Divisional Officer Basirhat/Barasat/Bongaon/Barrackpore
- 11. –14. The Sub-Divisional Controller Basirhat/Barasat/Bongaon/Barrackpore
- **15.** DIO, NIC, North 24 Parganas, Barasat, with a request to discarnate the information.
- **16.** The Asstt. Labour Commissioner, North 24 PArganas; Barasat
- 17-18. The Chief –inspector (F&S); North 124 Parganas
- 19-40. All Block Devlopment Officer; North 24 Parganas.
- **41.** The Area Manager, Food Corporation of India, Stephen House, 4 B.B.D Bag, 4th floor, kol-01
- 42. The Asstt. Register of Co-Opt. Societies; North 24 Parganas
- **43**. Nazir of this Establishment
- 44. Notice Board of the office.
- **45**. Procurement Section of the office.

District Controller Food & Supplies North 24 Parganas.

Date :- 10.06.2014